Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TSZ22111･15･001
BU7485G  BU7485SG  BU7486xxx  BU7486Sxxx  BU7487xx  BU7487Sxx
Ordering Information
B U 7 4 8 x x x x x - x x
Part Number
BU7485G
BU7485SG
BU7486xxx
BU7486Sxxx
BU7487xx
BU7487Sxx
Package
G:FVMIISSOP5
F:FVMESOP8
SOP14
FV:FMVSSOP-B8
SSOP-B14
FVM:FFMSOP8
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
(SOP8/SSOP-B8/SOP14/ SSOP-B14)
TR: Embossed tape and reel
(SSOP5/MSOP8)
Line-up
Topr Package Operable Part Number
-40°C to +85°C
SSOP5 Reel of 3000 BU7485G-TR
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BU7486F-E2
SSOP-B8 Reel of 2500 BU7486FV-E2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BU7486FVM-TR
SOP14 Reel of 2500 BU7487F-E2
SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BU7487FV-E2
-40°C to +105°C
SSOP5 Reel of 3000 BU7485SG-TR
SOP8 Reel of 2500 BU7486SF-E2
SSOP-B8 Reel of 2500 BU7486SFV-E2
MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BU7486SFVM-TR
SOP14 Reel of 2500 BU7487SF-E2
SSOP-B14 Reel of 2500 BU7487SFV-E2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25C)
Parameter Symbol
Ratings
Unit BU7485G/BU7486xxx
/BU7487xx
BU7485Sx/BU7486Sxxx
/BU7487Sxx
Supply Voltage VDD-VSS +7 V